RESOLUTION NO. 43-24

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CAMDEN, ARKANSAS, AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO RETAIN AN OUTSIDE ACCOUNTANT; AMENDING THE 2024 ANNUAL OPERATING BUDGET; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES

WHEREAS, the City Council in Ordinance 11-24 authorized the retention of a private individual or entity to perform certain accounting duties; and

WHEREAS, Ordinance 11-24 provides that an Outside Accountant may be approved by the City Council after proposals are sought from qualified individuals or entities: and

WHEREAS, the City requested proposals from qualified individuals and entities; and

WHEREAS, the certified public accounting firm Turner, Rodgers, Manning & Plyler, of Arkadelphia, responded and submitted a proposal; and

WHEREAS, the City Council desires to retain the services of Turner, Rodgers, Manning & Plyler; and

WHEREAS, the City Council desires to amend the 2024 annual operating budget to provide for the cost of an Outside Accountant.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLV1ED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CAMDEN, ARKANSAS, THAT:

SECTION 1. The Mayor is authorized to retain the services on Turner, Rodgers, Manning & Plyler as an Outside Accountant as shown in the proposal of July 16, 2024.

SECTION 2. The 2024 annual operating budget is amended by adding the sum of Fifteen-Thousand and Seven-Hundred and Fifty Dollars (\$15,750.00) to line item 01-030-52500 (Outside Accountant).

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS	DAY OF	, 2024.
Mayor		
 City Clerk		